

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 137856 & 137861 OF 2018 IN MA No. 2466 OF 2018 in Civil
Appeal Nos. 22982-23404/2017 (C.A. No. 23031/2017)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PFIZER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2018 These IAs were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appicanttt(s) Mr. Avinash Tripatthi, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post IA Nos. 137856 & 137861 OF 2018 IN MA No. 2466 OF
2018 in Civil Appeal Nos. 22982-23404/2017 (C.A. No. 23031/2017)
on Friday i.e. 28.09.2018.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

REVISED

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**IA Nos. 137640/2018 and 138941/2018 in Civil Appeal Nos. 22982-23404/2017
(Diary No. 35527/2018)**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PFIZER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2018 These IAs were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA**

For Applicant(s) Ms. Archana Shadeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List IA Nos. 137640/2018 and 138941/2018 in Civil Appeal
Nos. 22982-23404/2017 on Friday i.e. 28.09.2018, if the same are in
order.**

**(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER**

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 138941 of 2018 in Civil Appeal Nos. 22982-23404/2017
(Diary No. 35527/2018)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PFIZER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2018 This IA. was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Applicant(s) Ms. Archana Shadeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

List IA No. 138941 of 2018 in Civil Appeal Nos. 22982-
23404/2017 on Friday i.e. 28.09.2018.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER