

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No...../2017

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No.1176/2017

Union of India & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Mankind Pharma Ltd.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 28-07-2017 This application was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)
 Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.
 Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.
 Mr.Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E RList the application on 4th August, 2017, if the same is
found in order.(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER