

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7061/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2016 in WPC No. 2212/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PFIZER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.62184/2017-STAY APPLICATION In Connected Case T.P. (C) No.001176-001182/2017 and)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 1176-1182/2017 (XVI -A)

(IA No.62184/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P. (C) No. 1176 of 2017 only. and IA No.66886/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P. (C) No. 1180 of 2017 and IA No.66901/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P(C) No. 1181 of 2017 and IA No.66905/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P(C) No. 1182 of 2017 and IA No.66948/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P(C) No. 1178 of 2017 and I.A's is to be listed ONLY.)

Date : 04-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. PinkyAnand, ASG
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr.Rishi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kirti Man Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Abmol Chandan, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Utkarsh Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwin Sapra, Adv.
 Mr. Biplab Lenin, Adv.for
 M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

 Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR

Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.

Mr.Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.for

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Rajeev K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on 29th August, 2017 along with all the applications.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER