

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7061/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2016 in WPC No. 2212/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PFIZER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.62184/2017-STAY APPLICATION In Connected Case T.P.(C) No.001176-001182/2017 and and IA No.76016/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10170-10178/2017 (XIV)

D.No.9155/2017 (XIV)

(IA No.61207/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.61208/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA

No.61209/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 29/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 30/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 31/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 34/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 38/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 39/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 80773/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 80777/2017)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 263/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 41/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 42/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 43/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 44/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 45/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.P. (C) No. 1176-1182/2017 (XVI -A)

(IA No.62184/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P. (C) No. 1176 of 2017 only. and IA No.66886/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P. (C) No. 1180 of 2017 and IA No.66901/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P(C) No. 1181 of 2017 and IA No.66905/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P(C) No. 1182 of 2017 and IA No.66948/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P(C) No. 1178 of 2017 and I.A's is to be listed ONLY.)

T.C. (C) No. 260/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 259/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 258/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 261/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 262/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 264/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 265/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 266/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 30-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.
	Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
	Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
	Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
	Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
	Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
	Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr.Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr.Herinder Kaur Brar, AOR
 Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Av.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Ray, Adv.
 Ns. Shreya Agrawal, Adv.fsor
 M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwin Sapra, Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr. Biplab Lenin, Adv.for
 M/s Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Vashisth, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Joran Divan, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar,
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Mimani, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR

Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.for
 M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Yiala Imti, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev K. Panday, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 19th September, 2017 as first item.

Issue notice in the fresh matters.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER