

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7061/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2016 in WPC No. 2212/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PFIZER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS AT THE TOP]

IA No.62184/2017-STAY APPLICATION In Connected Case T.P.(C) No.001176-001182/2017 and and IA No.76016/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.119842/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10170-10178/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28960-29382/2017 (XIV)

(and IA No.61207/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61208/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.61209/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90713/2017-impleading party and IA No.91703/2017-impleading party)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 29/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 30/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 31/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 34/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 35/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 36/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 38/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 39/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA
80773/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 80777/2017)

T.C. (C) No. 40/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 41/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 42/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 43/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 44/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 45/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.P. (C) No. 1176-1182/2017 (XVI -A)
(IA No.62184/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P. (C) No. 1176 of 2017
only. and IA No.66886/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P. (C) No. 1180
of 2017 and IA No.66901/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P(C) No. 1181
of 2017 and IA No.66905/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P(C) No. 1182
of 2017 and IA No.66948/2017-STAY APPLICATION in T.P(C) No. 1178 of
2017 and I.A's is to be listed ONLY.)

T.C. (C) No. 260/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 259/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 258/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C. (C) No. 261/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 262/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 263/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 264/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 265/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 266/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 15-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG,
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. W.A.Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chauhan, adv.
 MS. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
 MS. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
 Mr. Waize Ahi Noor, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Dhanda, Adv.
 Mr. Momin Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Mahajan, adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.
Mr. A.Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Deol Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Binay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Herinder Kaur Brar, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
MS. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.
Mr. W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chowdharry, Adv.
MS. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.
MS. Shivani Saran Singh, Adv.
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.
Mr. Rishikant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Momin Khan, Adv.
Mr. G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. adv.
Mr. Ashwin Sapra, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Arora, Adv.
Mr. Biplab Lenin, adv.
Mr. Madhav Khosla, adv.
Ms. Shraddha Kulshreshtha, Adv.
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Bagel, Aadv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jha, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Bakshi, adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Vashisth, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dwarkadas, Adv.

MR. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Joran Diwan, Adv.

MS.Devika Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bambla, Adv.

Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, AOR

Mr. Sagar Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Bibhu Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR

Mr. P.P.Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K.Kapoor, Adv.

MS. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargaava, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Roy, Adv. '

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Vashisth, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Debmaya Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Samarjit Pattnaik, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Relan, Adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Shyel Trehan, Adv.
 Mr. Harikrishna Pramod, Adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Binay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Shreya Sethi, Adv.
 Ms. Kripa Pandit, Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Arora, Adv.
 Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.
 Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Dhruv Pande, Adv.

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.
 Ms. Surabhi Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Post these petitions on Wednesday i.e. 06.12.2017

(SHASHI SAREEN)
 AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
 BRANCH OFFICER