

ITEM NO.1502  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7061/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PFIZER LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10170-10178/2017 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28960-29382/2017 (XIV)

T.C.(C) No. 29/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 30/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 31/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 32/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 34/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 38/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 39/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 41/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 42/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 43/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 44/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 45/2017 (XVI -A)

T.P.(C) No. 1176-1182/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 258/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 259/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 260/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 261/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 262/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 263/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 264/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 265/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) No. 266/2017 (XVI -A)

Diary No(s). 28274/2017 (XIV)

T.C.(C) Nos. \_\_\_\_/2017 @ T.P. (C) Nos. 2108-2117/2017

Date : 15-12-2017 These matters were called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

Counsel for parties:

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Siromadi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.  
Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Kripa Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR

Mr. Ashwin Sapra, Adv.  
Mr. Biplab Lenin, adv.  
For M/s. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Sagar Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Bibhunanda Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Lal, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.  
Vaishnavi Subramaniam, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.  
Arunava Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Shyel Trehan, Adv.  
Mr. Harikrishna Pramod, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR  
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Choudhry, Adv.  
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Kunal Mimani, Adv.  
 Mr. Kunal Chaturvedi, Adv.  
 Mr. Manish Jha, Adv.  
 Mr. Mohit Bakshi, Adv.  
 Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR  
 M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
 Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
 Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR  
 Ms. Herinder Kaur Brar, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, AOR  
 Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR  
 Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR  
 Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR  
 Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR  
 M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.  
 Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR  
 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals and transferred cases are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
 COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
 COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)