

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No. 133141 of 2018 in Civil Appeal No. 22982-23404 of 2017

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IND SWIFT LTD. AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

M.A. Diary No. 34536 of 2018 in C.A. Nos. 22982-23404 of 2017

Diary No. 133675 of 2018 in C.A. No. 23414 of 2017

Date : 14-09-2018 These I.As were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Ray, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr. Samarjit Pattaanaik, Adv.
 Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Mahaajan, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Rehlan, Adv.
 Mr. A.S.Aman, Adv.
 Mr. Aviral Kapoor, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List Diary No. 133141 of 2018 in Civil Appeal No. 22982-23404 of 2017, M.A. Diary No. 34536 of 2018 in C.A. Nos. 22982-23404 of 2017 and Diary No. 133675 of 2018 in C.A. No. 23414 of 2017 on Monday i.e. 17.09.2018.

**(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER**