

ITEM NO.64 + 69

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MA No. 2533/2018 in C.A. Nos. 22982-23404/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2017
in C.A. No. No. 23003/2017 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IND. SWIFT LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In C.A. No. 23003/2017, In IA 136650/2018-MODIFICATION)

WITH

MA 2535/2018 IN C.A. No. 22982-23404/2017

(In C.A. No. - 23189/2017, FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 136861/2018)

WITH

MA 2570/2018 in C.A. No. 22982-23404/2017 (XIV)

(In C.A. No. - 23270/2017, FOR ADMISSION and IA No.137032/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

MA 2574/2018 in C.A. No. 22982-23404/2017 (XIV)

(In C.A. No. 23004/2017, FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 138941/2018)

WITH

MA 600/2018 in CA Nos. 23405-23472/2017

Date : 28-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Parties

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. A. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Raj, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Ms. Kirti, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv.

U. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR.

Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. S. Ahsan, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice returnable on 23.10.2018.

Status *quo*, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties in the meantime in regard to Notifications dated 07.09.2018.

Counter affidavits by the respondents be filed in the meantime.

List all these matters, along with other connected matters which are listed for 12.10.2018, together on Tuesday, the 23rd October, 2018.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER